©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
May, 2008 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP605/D
NCP605, NCP606
500mA, Low IGND,  CMOS
LDO Regulator with/without
Enable and with Enhanced

to malfunction. Place external components, especially the
output capacitor, as close as possible to the
NCP605/NCP606, and make traces as short as possible.
NCP605, NCP606
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage (V) Marking Package Shipping†
NCP605MNADJT2G ADJ P605
ADJ
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP605MN15T2G 1.5 P605
150
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP605MN18T2G 1.8 P605
180
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP605MN25T2G 2.5 P605
250
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP605MN28T2G 2.8 P605
280
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP605MN30T2G 3.0 P605
300
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP605MN33T2G 3.3 P605
330
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP605MN50T2G 5.0 P605
500
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP606MNADJT2G ADJ P606
ADJ
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP606MN15T2G 1.5 P606
150
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP606MN18T2G 1.8 P606
180
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP606MN25T2G 2.5 P606
250
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP606MN28T2G 2.8 P606
280
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP606MN30T2G 3.0 P606
300
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP606MN33T2G 3.3 P606
330
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP606MN50T2G 5.0 P606
500
DFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel